In the order granting the absolute divorce, the trial judge ordered:  

“that upon full consideration of the factors set forth in Md. 
Code Ann. Family Law Section 11-106 as applied to the 
evidence presented at trial, commencing and accounting 
from July 1, 2013 Defendant shall pay the amount of One 
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00) per month as 
and for indefinite alimony to Plaintiff, to be paid directly 
to Plaintiff on the first of every month.” 

Factors for Indefinite Alimony.  

Counsel for Pilar informed the trial judge that her client was “seeking a 

continuation of the alimony that was awarded .